
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 230062 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/14/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Rocket Transportation LLC Notice of Application to Extend Authority of C062991. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

      

  

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Transportation Demand Management, LLC, Transportation Demand Management, LLC, terry@discoverstarline.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Grant Transit Authority, Grant Transit Authority, gta@granttransit.com 

BREMERTON-KITSAP AIRPORTER INC., Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., reasche@aol.com 

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com 

James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com 

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

 



JOE S WILLIS, Waste Control, Inc., jwillis@wcrecycling.com 

Dale O'Brien, Skagit Transit, custserve@skagittransit.org 

Desmond Brown, Sound Transit, desmond.brown@soundtransit.org 

Clallam Transit System, Clallam Transit System, keving@clallamtransit.com 

Pacific Transit, Pacific Transit, pactran@willapabay.org 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Wickkiser International Companies, Inc., Wickkiser International Companies, Inc., richard@airporter.com 

Greyhound Lines, Inc., GREYHOUND LINES, INC., renee.tillis@greyhound.com 

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., cindy@discoverlakechelan.com 

CWA, Inc., CWA, Inc., richard@airporter.com 

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., jimf@capair.com 

Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc., Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc., shirley@busnws.com 

Hopesource, Hopesource, jraymond@hopesource.us 

JOHN PRITCHARD, J. R. PRITCHARD TRUCKING, INC., callmejp@olypen.com 

Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., JoshM@wasteconnections.com 

SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, john@seatacshuttle.com 

Shuttle Express, Inc., Shuttle Express, Inc., KGreene@ShuttleExpress.com 

DON R HOLLISTER, DON R HOLLISTER TRUCKING, office@donrhollistertrucking.com 

Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC, Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC, vashonshuttle@gmail.com 

Rocket Transportation, LLC, Rocket Transportation, LLC, Kathy@GoRocketMan.com 

POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., 
pomsmovin@aol.com 
Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE),INC, CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE), INC., 
jeffb@chipmanspokane.com 
PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, pratt@pullman.com 

GARY L KASKI, GL Kaski Trucking, kaski6620@msn.com 

SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., info@speedymsgr.com 

GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., sstrucking@aol.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law 

Beeline Tours Ltd., Beeline Tours Ltd, Michael@Beelinetours.com 

Friday Harbor Jolly Trolley Inc., Friday Harbor Jolly Trolley, fridayharborjollytrolley@yahoo.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Meg Heppner, Island Transit, heppner@islandtransit.org 

Todd Morrow, Island Transit, morrow@islandtransit.org 

Matt Hendricks, Island Transit, matt@hendricksb.com 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 



Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, Hoevet.j@portseattle.org 

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, ffitch.e@portseattle.org 

San Juan Transit Tours & Charters, LLC, San Juan Transit Tours & Charters, LLC, SJTransit@rockisland.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Clare Gallagher, Port of Seattle, Gallagher.C@portseattle.org 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Island Airporter, LLC, Islandairporter@hotmail.com 

Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc., kronenbergjoel@hotmail.com 

BML Investments LLC, monique@wenatcheevalleyshuttle.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

The Rock Transportation Services Corporation, darcy@seatacshuttle.com 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Weigeshoff Transportation LLC, rayweigeshoff@gmail.com 

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Howling Moon Shuttle, LLC, bolstaderic@gmail.com 

Scenic Bound Tours Co., jeanap@toursnw.com 

Rocket Transportation LLC, Kathy@GoRocketMan.com 

Sharpe, Jake, sharpejake@frontier.com 

Jake Sharpe, sharpejake@frontier.com 

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov 

Quita Terrell, WUTC, quita.terrell@utc.wa.gov 

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov 

Athena Green, WUTC, athena.green@utc.wa.gov 
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